## Haynes Township Board Budget Meeting Minutes Haynes Township Hall March 1, 2023, 5:30 p.m.

The March 1, 2023 budget meeting of the Haynes Township Board was called to order at 5:30 p.m. by Supervisor Effrick. Board members present: Supervisor Effrick, Treasurer Campbell, Trustee Campbell, Trustee Quick and Deputy Quick.

Trustee Campbell made a motion to approve the budget meeting minutes of March 2, 2022; seconded by Trustee Campbell, all yeses, motion carried.

Treasurer Campbell informed the board that the IRS mileage rate for 2023 has increased to 65.5 cents per mile effective January 1, 2023.

Discussion was held on adopting the temporary proposed budget of \$172,997.30 for FY2023-24 for Haynes Township.

Supervisor Effrick made a motion to accept the Truth in Taxation to be in compliance with the Uniform Budgeting Act and for Supervisor Effrick to sign the Truth in Taxation; seconded by Trustee Campbell, all yeses, motion carried.

The budget hearing concluded at 6:10 p.m.